NORLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Chair: Councillor D O’Connor

Parish Clerk: Gaynor Hawthornthwaite

39 High Street, Norley, Cheshire WA6 8JD

Telephone: 07860 431965 (M)/01928 787469 (Home)

Email: norley.clerk@outlook.com

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL

The Annual meeting of Norley Parish Council will be held immediately after the Norley Parish Meeting
on Wednesday 8th May 2019 at Norley NCK Centre
AGENDA
1. Apologies for Absence

2. Declarations of Interests

3. Public Speaking Time/Open Forum

4. Approval of the minutes of Norley Annual Parish Council Meeting held on 9th May 2018
5. Election of Chairperson

6. Appointment of Vice Chairperson

7. Appointment of Representatives and Officers

8. Review of Working Practices/Meetings 2019/2020
            To agree timings/location of meetings:
· Monday 10th June 2019
· Wednesday 24th July 2019
· Monday 9th September 2019
· Wednesday 9th October 2019
· Monday 11th November 2019
· Wednesday 8th January 2020
· Monday 10th February 2020
· Wednesday 18th March 2020
· Monday 20th April 2020
· Wednesday 20th May 2020
· Wednesday 8th May 2019

            To agree Standing Orders/Financial Arrangements/Complaints Procedure 
9. Approval of minutes of Norley Parish Council Meeting held on 13th March 2019
10. Matters arising from the minutes of Norley Parish Council Meeting held on 13th March 2019
11. Planning Matters

12. Clerk’s Report and Correspondence

13. Financial Matters

Approval of Annual Return:

· Completion of Section 1 – Annual Governance Statement 2018/19 – Complete and sign Section 1
· Completion of Section 2 – Accounting Statements 2018/19 – Complete and sign Section 2

· Approval of Certificate of Exemption – External Audit

Approval of Accounts 2018/19
Approval of Internal Auditor’s Report

Review of Clerk’s Salary and Working From Home Allowance
Approval of the following payments:

· Cheshire Community Membership 2019/2020 - £20 – Cheshire Community Action 

· Insurance – Zurich Insurance - £407.27
14. Any Other Business

15. Date of Next Meeting - Monday 10th June 2019
Gaynor Hawthornthwaite

Clerk to the Parish Council

